
Talcott Mountain Agility Club
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Standard Excellent A/B/P

Laura EnglishJudge:

26 4Jump Height = # of dogs

26004 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXB

26003 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXB

26002 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

26001 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

24 66Jump Height = # of dogs

24107 Eureka, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen 

MacKay

AXA

24084 Chet, Border Collie, Allison BlakleyAXA

24074 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXA

24062 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXA

24050 Indy, Weimaraner, Dorothy KirkAXA

24037 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldAXA

24032 Tangle, Afghan Hound, Diane BaumanAXA

24025 Nashville, Border Collie, Karen GormanAXA

24024 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXA

24020 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXA

24013 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXA

24008 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAXA

24099 Chance, Doberman Pinscher, Gwen GerowAXB

24098 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24097 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXB

24096 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24095 Rudi, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jeri FishackAXB

24094 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXB

24093 Jett, Flat Coated Retriever, Chris McCluerAXB

24092 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24091 Axl, Border Collie, Rita BerardinoAXB

24090 Kisses, All American, Jared DavisAXB

24089 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXB

24088 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24086 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXB

24083 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAXB

24081 Jena, Labrador Retriever, Kristine SnyderAXB

24080 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer AXB

24073 Hemi, Giant Schnauzer, Rebecca LetsonAXB

24072 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle BrechterAXB

24071 Koda, Alaskan Malamute, Pamela RenockAXB

24063 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXB

24059 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24058 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24056 Slam, Golden Retriever, Marcia HallidayAXB

24055 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24053 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

24052 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24051 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraAXB

24049 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

24048 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24047 Rubyrose, Irish Setter, Karen GoldbergAXB

24044 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24043 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXB

24041 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24040 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

24039 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXB

24038 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24035 Cinder, Catahula Leopard Dog, Robbin LemboAXB

24034 T.Obi, All American, Gina BabcockAXB

24029 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24028 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24027 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24022 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24021 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24017 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24016 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy BeardAXB

24014 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24012 Play, Border Collie, Valori DuffAXB

24010 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

24009 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24007 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24005 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24004 Tease, Belgian Tervuren, Jutta HammermuellerAXB

24003 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24001 Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

20 160Jump Height = # of dogs

20262 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAXA

20261 Owen, All American, Liz ScottAXA

20260 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXA

20241 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXA

20191 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXA

20190 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXA

20189 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXA

20187 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXA
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20184 Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia BerteAXA

20174 Gloria, Siberian Husky, Alan DavisAXA

20147 Skipper, Labrador Retriever, Mary KobisAXA

20126 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXA

20096 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtAXA

20089 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Geralyn RussoAXA

20081 Blue, Border Collie, Lynda GarrandAXA

20080 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXA

20069 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXA

20060 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensAXA

20056 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXA

20052 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXA

20051 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoAXA

20040 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzAXA

20022 Amber, Border Collie, Judy ReganAXA

20004 Reese, Border Collie, Judy ReganAXA

20267 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonAXPA

20227 Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonAXPA

20226 Zeke, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BirdAXPA

20224 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanAXPA

20266 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXB

20265 Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXB

20264 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXB

20263 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20223 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20222 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20221 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20220 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20219 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20218 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20217 Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna SchmidtAXB

20216 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXB

20215 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20213 Kylie, English Setter, Margaret MooneyAXB

20211 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20210 Reason, Golden Retriever, Kristen GarraAXB

20209 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20207 Elsa, German Short Haired Pointer, Jeri FishackAXB

20206 Whispa, Standard Poodle, Christine CimagliaAXB

20205 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

20204 Cheyene, Australian Shepherd, Bob PerrinoAXB

20203 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXB

20202 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20201 Pippa, Border Collie, Rita BerardinoAXB

20200 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

20199 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXB

20198 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20197 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXB

20196 Reba, Australian Shepherd, Christine FleischmannAXB

20195 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

20194 Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa PerrinoAXB

20193 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXB

20177 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20176 Flurry, Labrador Retriever, Mary KobisAXB

20168 Sunny, Siberian Husky, Alan DavisAXB

20167 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20161 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXB

20148 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXB

20146 Quest, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydAXB

20143 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20142 Bodie, Golden Retriever, Stephanie PodejkoAXB

20141 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXB

20140 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20139 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXB

20137 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20135 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXB

20133 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20131 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXB

20130 Tucker, Golden Retriever, Karen HagstrandAXB

20129 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXB

20128 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20125 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20123 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20121 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20120 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20111 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20107 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20102 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXB

20099 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20097 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

20094 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20093 Zing, Border Collie, Janet HarrisAXB

20091 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20090 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20084 Venus, Dalmatian, Stephanie PodejkoAXB

20078 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20077 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB
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20075 Daisy, Border Collie, Lou ScrimaleAXB

20073 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20072 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20071 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20066 Raffle, Belgian Tervuren, Jutta HammermuellerAXB

20059 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXB

20057 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20054 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXB

20053 Gino, Border Collie, Martha FrancisAXB

20048 Roxy, Border Collie, Richard DeAmelioAXB

20045 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20044 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20043 Faye, Border Collie, Ellie HughesAXB

20039 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXB

20037 Blaze, Border Collie, Carol CasellaAXB

20036 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

20035 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20032 Stellaluna, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac GiffertAXB

20031 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXB

20029 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20027 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXB

20026 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXB

20025 Madison, Border Collie, Debra FerentinosAXB

20023 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoAXB

20020 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXB

20018 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20015 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXB

20014 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXB

20013 Rumor, Belgian Malinois, Dale ChristiansonAXB

20010 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20009 Elf, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensAXB

20008 Dazzle, Belgian Tervuren, Marcia HallidayAXB

20006 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXB

20005 Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXB

20002 Twist, Border Collie, Rick DeAmelioAXB

20001 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXB

20300 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20271 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AXPB

20270 Finley, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-

Wager

AXPB

20268 Dakota, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenAXPB

20236 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

20235 Falko, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniAXPB

20234 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20233 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXPB

20232 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20231 Dexter, Border Collie, Tara Lee NemergutAXPB

20230 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

20229 Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXPB

20178 Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley CarrickAXPB

20169 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

20165 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20159 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAXPB

20156 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXPB

20144 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20122 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterAXPB

20119 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20115 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXPB

20114 Cody, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterAXPB

20113 Cinnamon, Labrador Retriever, Linda Heron WindAXPB

20103 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAXPB

20101 Sammy, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyAXPB

20095 Rebel, Labrador Retriever, Eileen Fatcheric-BurnsAXPB

20046 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAXPB

20019 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20007 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserAXPB

16 102Jump Height = # of dogs

16171 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXA

16170 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboAXA

16132 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXA

16131 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXA

16130 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXA

16114 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXA

16107 Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan KarschAXA

16105 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAXA

16073 Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen DanaAXA

16065 Hannah, Canine Partner, Gina BabcockAXA

16058 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXA

16055 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXA

16051 Max, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo JohnsonAXA

16150 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverAXPA

16149 Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAXPA

16148 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAXPA

16147 Chico, All American, Anne RieckenAXPA

16146 Bodhi, Australian Shepherd, Melinda MossAXPA

16174 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXB

16173 Aidan, All American, Lori KlineAXB

16172 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB
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16145 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16143 Lily, All American, Amy HaynesAXB

16142 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16141 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

16140 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16139 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXB

16138 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16137 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16135 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXB

16134 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

16127 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16111 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXB

16108 Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXB

16106 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16101 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16100 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16098 Izzie, Brittany, Joyce GoldenAXB

16097 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen VanderburghAXB

16094 Dilly, English Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Curtis-CaswellAXB

16089 Matches, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXB

16087 Whiskey, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXB

16085 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TiceAXB

16084 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16083 Jane, Miniature Poodle, Lisa PottsAXB

16082 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16081 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXB

16079 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXB

16077 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16076 Tika, Australian Cattle Dog, John GianninotoAXB

16075 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorAXB

16071 Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXB

16070 Maggie, Iceland Sheepdog, Donald DenetteAXB

16066 Pete, All American, Geralyn RussoAXB

16064 Bug, Australian Cattle Dog, Mary ChampagneAXB

16062 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16061 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16056 Skype, Border Collie, Diane BaumanAXB

16054 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16050 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXB

16046 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXB

16044 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16043 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16042 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16041 Hype, Shetland Sheepdog, Marisa SchmidtAXB

16040 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16039 Sundae, Border Collie, Jodi KellarAXB

16035 Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXB

16034 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16032 Eva, Border Collie, Diane PolitoAXB

16022 Trudy, Border Collie, Carole Doerr AllenAXB

16019 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16017 Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartAXB

16014 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXB

16013 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16011 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16008 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16175 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAXPB

16157 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16156 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16155 Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles TupperAXPB

16154 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAXPB

16153 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAXPB

16151 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAXPB

16121 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16120 Jada, Rottweiler, Michele HermannAXPB

16112 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXPB

16103 Lucy, English Springer Spaniel, James GeorgeAXPB

16102 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16093 Eddy Felson, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXPB

16080 Star, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyAXPB

16069 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXPB

16067 Buddy, All American, James GeorgeAXPB

16063 Meghan, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXPB

16025 Saucony, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXPB

16012 Kelsey, Border Collie, Carole Doerr AllenAXPB

16009 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

16007 Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAXPB

16006 Loud, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXPB

16005 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16004 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16002 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle FosterAXPB
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12096 Chase, All American, Megan O'BrienAXA

12089 Aries, Papillon, Cynthia FoleyAXA

12074 Laurel, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cindy MedinaAXA

12073 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXA
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12066 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesAXA

12065 Kitty Carlisle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lois 

Henry

AXA

12022 Cruze, Beagle, Lucienne McPhersonAXA

12021 Rio, Beagle, Lucienne McPhersonAXA

12016 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise HurwitzAXA

12086 Regan, Border Collie, Kim-Athena NickolasAXPA

12025 Max, All American, Cheryl BrownAXPA

12110 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12097 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXB

12085 Liam, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cindy MedinaAXB

12081 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXB

12079 Zoey, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris HartAXB

12078 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, Rita BerardinoAXB

12077 Zeke, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris HartAXB

12068 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXB

12067 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12064 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AXB

12063 Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AXB

12062 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12061 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12060 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXB

12059 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12058 Wills, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Theresa Nolan   AXB

12057 Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AXB

12056 Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum AXB

12054 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

12051 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12050 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12049 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12047 Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXB

12040 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXB

12037 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXB

12035 Tucker, Miniature Pinscher, Darlene ReillyAXB

12033 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12030 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12029 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12026 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXB

12023 Ivy, Beagle, Susan YanoffAXB

12019 Maggie, Beagle, Jodi KellarAXB

12018 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXB

12011 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12008 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXB

12003 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

12002 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12100 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB

12099 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Jack OstroffAXPB

12098 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12088 Sandi, Cocker Spaniel, Rita BerardinoAXPB

12087 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXPB

12046 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXPB

12044 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXPB

12032 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12031 Bolero, Miniature Poodle, Laurie DanboiseAXPB

12024 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAXPB

12020 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12012 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAXPB

12010 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12006 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAXPB

8 38Jump Height = # of dogs

8056 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXA

8032 Ivy Lea, Miniature Pinscher, Darlene ReillyAXA

8030 Ticket, Pomeranian, Cheryl TruskowskiAXA

8072 Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea RuzzoAXPA

8039 Sophie, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa SmeyAXPA

8071 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8070 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8069 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXB

8068 Oliver, Toy Poodle, Barbara HoopesAXB

8067 Tommy, Toy Poodle, Barbara HoopesAXB

8063 Acela, Papillon, Jill BlumAXB

8061 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

8059 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8058 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8052 Carly, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXB

8050 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8049 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine HolmesAXB

8048 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXB

8044 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8040 Bean, West Highland White Terrier, Susan ChapmanAXB

8038 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXB

8037 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8034 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8028 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXB

Page 5 of  19This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Sunday, November 22, 2015

8025 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8017 Jada, Wire Hair Dachshund, Maryanne SantomauroAXB

8012 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

8004 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXB

8001 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXB

8089 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8088 Stormy, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg LangAXPB

8078 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXPB

8074 Jack, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane FullerAXPB

8073 Scooter, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Carole StarkeAXPB

8042 Niamh, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Laura TrainorAXPB

8019 Ziggy, Pomeranian, Cheryl TruskowskiAXPB

8010 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8006 Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyAXPB

4 9Jump Height = # of dogs

4012 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4010 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4009 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4008 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXPB

4007 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AXPB

4006 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXPB

4003 Jenny, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane PolitoAXPB

4002 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4001 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Mary MullenJudge:

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24108 Ilsa, Great Dane, Teresa LabrieOA

24103 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyOA

24102 Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinOA

24100 Rave, Australian Shepherd, Colin BirdOA

24079 Lobo, Siberian Husky, Alan DavisOA

24069 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisOA

24064 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterOA

24031 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrOA

24011 Bella, German Shepherd Dog, Kelly HagstrandOA

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20305 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsOA

20272 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinOA

20242 Toasty, Whippet, Ariel SchoenfeldOA

20240 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseOA

20155 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookOA

20150 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereOA

20149 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitOA

20109 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurOA

20088 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergOA

20079 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasOA

20063 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberOA

20062 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanOA

20055 River, Border Collie, Mary ThurlowOA

20050 Hex, Border Collie, Marcy RauchOA

20049 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleOA

20038 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyOA

20012 Zoe, Border Collie, Carol  CarloOA

20011 Emme, Border Collie, Rachael CarloOA

20244 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniOAP

20172 Shadow, Bullmastiff, Rolissa NashOAP

20171 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonOAP

20098 Kodi, Belgian Tervuren, Teague JacksonOAP

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16176 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOA

16160 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferOA

16118 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOA

16090 Karma, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen FremuthOA

16078 Mae, English Springer Spaniel, Kathryn GroppOA

16200 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOAP

16161 Buddy, All American, Wendy LewisOAP

16122 Maggie, Boxer, Carol BrowerOAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12101 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichOA

12092 Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaOA

12017 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonOA

12053 Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOAP

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8079 Holly, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie GuntlyOA

8045 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteOA

8015 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

OA

8014 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerOA

8008 Tempi, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerOA
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8091 Jamie, All American, Kathleen SteffensOAP

8083 Jesse, Miniature Schnauzer, Nancy DolanOAP

8046 EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl BrownOAP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4017 Laddie Mae, Chihuahua, Teresa LabrieOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Ken FairchildJudge:

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24109 Jamie, Golden Retriever, Linda FaderNAA

24105 Gibbs, Standard Poodle, Bette WilkinsNAA

24104 Sky, Belgian Sheepdog, Lisa WoodingNAA

24106 Brahm, Belgian Sheepdog, Warren WalkerNAB

24078 Raven, Doberman Pinscher, Jessica EdgerlyNAB

24070 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingNAB

24068 Ranger, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskeyNAB

24065 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerNAB

24061 Dazzle, Flat Coated Retriever, Margaret UminskyNAB

24033 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanNAB

24030 Corah, Saluki, Celeste JohnsonNAB

24015 CJ, German Shepherd Dog, Louise JollymanNAB

20 18Jump Height = # of dogs

20273 Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliNAA

20245 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara AuboisNAA

20180 Safari, Border Collie, Susan HansonNAA

20086 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinNAA

20249 Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy HaynesNAB

20248 Rory, Border Collie, Patricia BerteNAB

20170 Odessa, Rottweiler, Michele HermannNAB

20154 Saffron, Labrador Retriever, Linda Heron WindNAB

20106 Navy, Standard Poodle, Rebecca LetsonNAB

20085 Spring, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneNAB

20082 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAB

20028 Smoke, Border Collie, Teague JacksonNAB

20274 Kiana, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen MacKayNAP

20254 Cassie, Alaskan Malamute, Gail LawsonNAP

20252 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAP

20251 Gazelle, All American, Debra GrahamNAP

20173 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierNAP

20112 Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasNAP

16 17Jump Height = # of dogs

16162 Sebastian, Field Spaniel, Kelly BairNAA

16068 Leeloo, All American, Tony BenoitNAA

16163 Whisky, All American, Marie-Josee BureauNAB

16125 Rhoda, Standard Schnauzer, Brenda SylvesterNAB

16086 Ziva, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TiceNAB

16059 Smitty, Miniature American Shepherd, Donald 

Denette

NAB

16053 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonNAB

16052 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartNAB

16049 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonNAB

16048 Gwendolyn, Schapendoes, Kim ParkerNAB

16178 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNAP

16177 Scarlett, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNAP

16119 River, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Susan 

Crimmins

NAP

16115 Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy 

Obara

NAP

16110 Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiNAP

16095 Brady, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiNAP

16036 Jeter, Australian Shepherd, Karen Ann BachelleNAP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12091 Herbert, All American, Ashlyn ChebroNAA

12027 Taffy, All American, Rebecca KayNAA

12102 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

NAB

12039 Solace, Toy Poodle, Donna AmaralNAB

12093 Meggy Q, All American, Sylvie FontaineNAP

8 7Jump Height = # of dogs

8090 Cocoa Puff, Chihuahua, Teresa LabrieNAB

8085 Scotchy, All American, Marie-Josee BureauNAB

8062 Miranda, Papillon, Patricia CarltonNAB

8041 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesNAB

8018 Laeris, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Laurie 

Lavalley

NAB

8009 Arlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby ChaseNAP

8003 Claire, Shetland Sheepdog, Kim ParkerNAP

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4016 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyNAP

4011 Caley, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesNAP
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Premier Jumpers  

Mary MullenJudge:

26 3Jump Height = # of dogs

26004 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiPJD

26003 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrlePJD

26001 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoPJD

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24105 Gibbs, Standard Poodle, Bette WilkinsPJD

24099 Chance, Doberman Pinscher, Gwen GerowPJD

24098 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanPJD

24049 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyPJD

24044 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePJD

24038 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePJD

24028 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrPJD

24022 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestPJD

24021 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestPJD

24016 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy BeardPJD

24014 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentinePJD

24013 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinPJD

24012 Play, Border Collie, Valori DuffPJD

24009 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronPJD

24005 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallPJD

24003 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentinePJD

20 52Jump Height = # of dogs

20264 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischPJD

20261 Owen, All American, Liz ScottPJD

20241 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldPJD

20221 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiPJD

20220 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonPJD

20218 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettPJD

20217 Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna SchmidtPJD

20206 Whispa, Standard Poodle, Christine CimagliaPJD

20203 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldPJD

20196 Reba, Australian Shepherd, Christine FleischmannPJD

20182 Twinkie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Emily ClarkPJD

20143 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20141 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

PJD

20140 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20135 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryPJD

20123 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJD

20111 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPJD

20102 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsPJD

20099 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinPJD

20097 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsPJD

20094 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPJD

20093 Zing, Border Collie, Janet HarrisPJD

20091 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20089 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Geralyn RussoPJD

20080 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagnePJD

20079 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasPJD

20078 Cote, All American, Jim KorasPJD

20077 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagnePJD

20071 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherPJD

20069 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPJD

20054 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayPJD

20053 Gino, Border Collie, Martha FrancisPJD

20052 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonPJD

20048 Roxy, Border Collie, Richard DeAmelioPJD

20036 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelPJD

20035 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoylePJD

20031 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsPJD

20029 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20026 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtPJD

20018 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestPJD

20015 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsPJD

20014 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaPJD

20010 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliPJD

20009 Elf, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensPJD

20005 Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerPJD

20001 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayPJD

20271 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  PJDP

20178 Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley CarrickPJDP

20122 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterPJDP

20114 Cody, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterPJDP

20103 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenPJDP

20019 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettPJDP

16 30Jump Height = # of dogs

16173 Aidan, All American, Lori KlinePJD

16141 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonPJD

16139 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiPJD

16135 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiPJD

16132 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielPJD
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16083 Jane, Miniature Poodle, Lisa PottsPJD

16082 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayPJD

16077 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBellePJD

16076 Tika, Australian Cattle Dog, John GianninotoPJD

16075 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorPJD

16071 Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne SimonPJD

16066 Pete, All American, Geralyn RussoPJD

16062 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherPJD

16061 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherPJD

16056 Skype, Border Collie, Diane BaumanPJD

16054 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPJD

16050 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenPJD

16046 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenPJD

16044 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GorePJD

16043 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyPJD

16042 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonPJD

16035 Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenPJD

16028 Robbie, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia HaganPJD

16017 Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartPJD

16014 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinPJD

16156 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettPJDP

16154 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyPJDP

16147 Chico, All American, Anne RieckenPJDP

16102 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyePJDP

16002 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle FosterPJDP

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12110 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessPJD

12079 Zoey, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris HartPJD

12077 Zeke, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris HartPJD

12063 Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

PJD

12061 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessPJD

12057 Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

PJD

12050 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesPJD

12008 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanPJD

12100 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

PJDP

12087 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisPJDP

12024 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesPJDP

12010 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPJDP

8 10Jump Height = # of dogs

8071 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyPJD

8058 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

8048 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrPJD

8044 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzPJD

8037 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8030 Ticket, Pomeranian, Cheryl TruskowskiPJD

8022 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaPJD

8001 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottlePJD

8088 Stormy, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg LangPJDP

8019 Ziggy, Pomeranian, Cheryl TruskowskiPJDP

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Kody, All American, Joni SilvaPJDP

4002 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

PJDP

4001 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

PJDP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jean MungerJudge:

26 4Jump Height = # of dogs

26004 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXJB

26003 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXJB

26002 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

26001 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

24 59Jump Height = # of dogs

24100 Rave, Australian Shepherd, Colin BirdAXJA

24063 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXJA

24062 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJA

24050 Indy, Weimaraner, Dorothy KirkAXJA

24035 Cinder, Catahula Leopard Dog, Robbin LemboAXJA

24032 Tangle, Afghan Hound, Diane BaumanAXJA

24024 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJA

24008 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAXJA

24099 Chance, Doberman Pinscher, Gwen GerowAXJB

24098 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24097 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandAXJB

24096 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24095 Rudi, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jeri FishackAXJB

24094 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXJB

24093 Jett, Flat Coated Retriever, Chris McCluerAXJB

24092 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24091 Axl, Border Collie, Rita BerardinoAXJB
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24090 Kisses, All American, Jared DavisAXJB

24089 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXJB

24088 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24086 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXJB

24081 Jena, Labrador Retriever, Kristine SnyderAXJB

24074 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJB

24073 Hemi, Giant Schnauzer, Rebecca LetsonAXJB

24072 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle BrechterAXJB

24071 Koda, Alaskan Malamute, Pamela RenockAXJB

24059 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24058 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJB

24056 Slam, Golden Retriever, Marcia HallidayAXJB

24055 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24053 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

24052 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24051 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraAXJB

24049 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

24048 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24047 Rubyrose, Irish Setter, Karen GoldbergAXJB

24044 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24043 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

24041 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24040 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24039 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

24038 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24029 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24028 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24027 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24022 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

24021 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

24017 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

24016 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy BeardAXJB

24014 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24013 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXJB

24012 Play, Border Collie, Valori DuffAXJB

24010 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

24009 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24007 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24005 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24004 Tease, Belgian Tervuren, Jutta HammermuellerAXJB

24003 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24001 Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJB

20 160Jump Height = # of dogs

20262 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAXJA

20197 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXJA

20191 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXJA

20190 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXJA

20187 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJA

20176 Flurry, Labrador Retriever, Mary KobisAXJA

20174 Gloria, Siberian Husky, Alan DavisAXJA

20149 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJA

20146 Quest, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydAXJA

20126 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJA

20121 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20109 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJA

20088 Libby, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAXJA

20081 Blue, Border Collie, Lynda GarrandAXJA

20080 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJA

20079 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXJA

20069 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJA

20060 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensAXJA

20056 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXJA

20051 Fred, Border Collie, Lisa MaturoAXJA

20049 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJA

20040 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzAXJA

20032 Stellaluna, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac GiffertAXJA

20027 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXJA

20270 Finley, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-

Wager

AJPA

20244 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniAJPA

20224 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanAJPA

20172 Shadow, Bullmastiff, Rolissa NashAJPA

20144 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPA

20266 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXJB

20265 Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXJB

20264 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXJB

20263 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20260 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

20241 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXJB

20223 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20222 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20221 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20220 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20219 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20218 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20217 Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna SchmidtAXJB

20216 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXJB

20215 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB
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20213 Kylie, English Setter, Margaret MooneyAXJB

20211 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20210 Reason, Golden Retriever, Kristen GarraAXJB

20207 Elsa, German Short Haired Pointer, Jeri FishackAXJB

20206 Whispa, Standard Poodle, Christine CimagliaAXJB

20205 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

20204 Cheyene, Australian Shepherd, Bob PerrinoAXJB

20203 Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope SchoenfeldAXJB

20202 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20201 Pippa, Border Collie, Rita BerardinoAXJB

20200 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

20199 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXJB

20198 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20196 Reba, Australian Shepherd, Christine FleischmannAXJB

20195 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

20194 Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa PerrinoAXJB

20193 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXJB

20189 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXJB

20184 Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia BerteAXJB

20177 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20168 Sunny, Siberian Husky, Alan DavisAXJB

20167 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20161 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXJB

20148 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXJB

20147 Skipper, Labrador Retriever, Mary KobisAXJB

20143 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20142 Bodie, Golden Retriever, Stephanie PodejkoAXJB

20141 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXJB

20140 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20139 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXJB

20137 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20135 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXJB

20133 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20131 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXJB

20130 Tucker, Golden Retriever, Karen HagstrandAXJB

20129 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXJB

20128 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJB

20125 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20123 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20120 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20111 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20107 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20102 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXJB

20099 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20097 Prize, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

20094 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20093 Zing, Border Collie, Janet HarrisAXJB

20091 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20090 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20089 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Geralyn RussoAXJB

20084 Venus, Dalmatian, Stephanie PodejkoAXJB

20078 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20077 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

20075 Daisy, Border Collie, Lou ScrimaleAXJB

20073 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20072 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20071 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20066 Raffle, Belgian Tervuren, Jutta HammermuellerAXJB

20059 Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer MarksAXJB

20057 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20054 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXJB

20053 Gino, Border Collie, Martha FrancisAXJB

20052 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXJB

20048 Roxy, Border Collie, Richard DeAmelioAXJB

20045 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20044 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20043 Faye, Border Collie, Ellie HughesAXJB

20039 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXJB

20037 Blaze, Border Collie, Carol CasellaAXJB

20036 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB

20035 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20031 Guts, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAXJB

20029 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20026 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXJB

20025 Madison, Border Collie, Debra FerentinosAXJB

20023 Scout, Border Collie, Kelly AnsaldoAXJB

20020 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXJB

20018 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20015 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXJB

20014 Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy SconzaAXJB

20013 Rumor, Belgian Malinois, Dale ChristiansonAXJB

20010 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20009 Elf, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensAXJB

20008 Dazzle, Belgian Tervuren, Marcia HallidayAXJB

20006 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXJB

20005 Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXJB

20002 Twist, Border Collie, Rick DeAmelioAXJB
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20001 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayAXJB

20300 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPB

20271 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AJPB

20268 Dakota, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenAJPB

20236 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

20235 Falko, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniAJPB

20234 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20233 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAJPB

20231 Dexter, Border Collie, Tara Lee NemergutAJPB

20230 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

20229 Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAJPB

20226 Zeke, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BirdAJPB

20178 Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley CarrickAJPB

20169 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPB

20165 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20159 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAJPB

20156 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAJPB

20122 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterAJPB

20119 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20118 Spree, Weimaraner, Lynette BresnahanAJPB

20115 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAJPB

20114 Cody, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterAJPB

20113 Cinnamon, Labrador Retriever, Linda Heron WindAJPB

20103 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenAJPB

20101 Sammy, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyAJPB

20095 Rebel, Labrador Retriever, Eileen Fatcheric-BurnsAJPB

20046 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesAJPB

20019 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20007 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserAJPB

16 99Jump Height = # of dogs

16176 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJA

16171 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJA

16160 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferAXJA

16131 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJA

16130 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJA

16085 Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TiceAXJA

16073 Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen DanaAXJA

16051 Max, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo JohnsonAXJA

16149 Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAJPA

16112 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAJPA

16174 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreAXJB

16173 Aidan, All American, Lori KlineAXJB

16172 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16170 Harry, Border Collie, Gina PalumboAXJB

16145 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16143 Lily, All American, Amy HaynesAXJB

16142 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16141 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16140 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16139 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi WinialskiAXJB

16138 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16137 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16135 Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXJB

16134 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16132 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXJB

16127 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16114 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXJB

16111 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJB

16108 Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXJB

16106 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16105 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightAXJB

16101 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16100 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16098 Izzie, Brittany, Joyce GoldenAXJB

16097 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen VanderburghAXJB

16094 Dilly, English Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Curtis-CaswellAXJB

16089 Matches, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXJB

16087 Whiskey, Brittany, Andrea LeeAXJB

16084 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16083 Jane, Miniature Poodle, Lisa PottsAXJB

16082 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16079 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXJB

16077 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16076 Tika, Australian Cattle Dog, John GianninotoAXJB

16075 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorAXJB

16071 Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXJB

16070 Maggie, Iceland Sheepdog, Donald DenetteAXJB

16066 Pete, All American, Geralyn RussoAXJB

16064 Bug, Australian Cattle Dog, Mary ChampagneAXJB

16062 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16061 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16056 Skype, Border Collie, Diane BaumanAXJB

16055 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16054 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16050 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJB

16046 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXJB
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16044 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16043 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16042 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16041 Hype, Shetland Sheepdog, Marisa SchmidtAXJB

16040 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16039 Sundae, Border Collie, Jodi KellarAXJB

16035 Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXJB

16034 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16032 Eva, Border Collie, Diane PolitoAXJB

16028 Robbie, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia HaganAXJB

16026 Miley, Shetland Sheepdog, Pamela O'DayAXJB

16022 Trudy, Border Collie, Carole Doerr AllenAXJB

16019 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16017 Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartAXJB

16014 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXJB

16013 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16011 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16008 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16175 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAJPB

16156 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16155 Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles TupperAJPB

16154 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAJPB

16153 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAJPB

16151 Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val MermallAJPB

16148 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAJPB

16121 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16120 Jada, Rottweiler, Michele HermannAJPB

16103 Lucy, English Springer Spaniel, James GeorgeAJPB

16102 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16093 Eddy Felson, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAJPB

16088 Jemma, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAJPB

16080 Star, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyAJPB

16069 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAJPB

16067 Buddy, All American, James GeorgeAJPB

16063 Meghan, Border Collie, Regina LandesbergAJPB

16025 Saucony, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAJPB

16012 Kelsey, Border Collie, Carole Doerr AllenAJPB

16009 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

16007 Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAJPB

16006 Loud, Border Collie, Dawn FillipsAJPB

16005 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16004 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16002 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle FosterAJPB

12 63Jump Height = # of dogs

12101 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichAXJA

12096 Chase, All American, Megan O'BrienAXJA

12074 Laurel, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cindy MedinaAXJA

12073 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXJA

12066 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesAXJA

12022 Cruze, Beagle, Lucienne McPhersonAXJA

12021 Rio, Beagle, Lucienne McPhersonAXJA

12016 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise HurwitzAXJA

12086 Regan, Border Collie, Kim-Athena NickolasAJPA

12053 Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAJPA

12025 Max, All American, Cheryl BrownAJPA

12110 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12097 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXJB

12085 Liam, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cindy MedinaAXJB

12081 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJB

12079 Zoey, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris HartAXJB

12078 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, Rita BerardinoAXJB

12077 Zeke, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris HartAXJB

12068 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJB

12067 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12065 Kitty Carlisle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lois 

Henry

AXJB

12064 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AXJB

12063 Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AXJB

12062 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12061 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12060 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXJB

12059 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXJB

12058 Wills, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Theresa Nolan   AXJB

12057 Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AXJB

12056 Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum AXJB

12054 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

12051 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12050 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12049 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12047 Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXJB

12040 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXJB

12037 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXJB

12035 Tucker, Miniature Pinscher, Darlene ReillyAXJB

12033 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12030 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

Page 13 of  19This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Sunday, November 22, 2015

12029 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12026 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXJB

12023 Ivy, Beagle, Susan YanoffAXJB

12019 Maggie, Beagle, Jodi KellarAXJB

12018 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXJB

12011 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12008 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXJB

12003 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

12002 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12100 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

12099 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Jack OstroffAJPB

12098 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

12088 Sandi, Cocker Spaniel, Rita BerardinoAJPB

12087 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAJPB

12046 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AJPB

12044 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAJPB

12032 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12031 Bolero, Miniature Poodle, Laurie DanboiseAJPB

12024 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAJPB

12020 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12012 Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersAJPB

12010 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12006 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAJPB

8 39Jump Height = # of dogs

8045 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJA

8030 Ticket, Pomeranian, Cheryl TruskowskiAXJA

8071 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8070 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8069 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXJB

8068 Oliver, Toy Poodle, Barbara HoopesAXJB

8067 Tommy, Toy Poodle, Barbara HoopesAXJB

8063 Acela, Papillon, Jill BlumAXJB

8061 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

8059 Fame, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8058 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8056 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXJB

8052 Carly, Papillon, Andrea SamuelsAXJB

8050 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8049 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine HolmesAXJB

8048 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXJB

8044 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8040 Bean, West Highland White Terrier, Susan ChapmanAXJB

8038 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXJB

8037 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8034 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8032 Ivy Lea, Miniature Pinscher, Darlene ReillyAXJB

8028 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellAXJB

8025 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8017 Jada, Wire Hair Dachshund, Maryanne SantomauroAXJB

8012 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8004 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXJB

8001 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXJB

8089 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8088 Stormy, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg LangAJPB

8078 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAJPB

8074 Jack, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane FullerAJPB

8073 Scooter, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Carole StarkeAJPB

8042 Niamh, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Laura TrainorAJPB

8039 Sophie, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa SmeyAJPB

8019 Ziggy, Pomeranian, Cheryl TruskowskiAJPB

8010 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8006 Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyAJPB

4 10Jump Height = # of dogs

4017 Laddie Mae, Chihuahua, Teresa LabrieAJPA

4012 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4010 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

4009 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4008 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAJPB

4007 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AJPB

4006 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAJPB

4003 Jenny, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane PolitoAJPB

4002 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4001 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Ken FairchildJudge:

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24108 Ilsa, Great Dane, Teresa LabrieOAJ

24107 Eureka, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen 

MacKay

OAJ

24106 Brahm, Belgian Sheepdog, Warren WalkerOAJ

24103 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyOAJ

24102 Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinOAJ
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24084 Chet, Border Collie, Allison BlakleyOAJ

24083 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonOAJ

24079 Lobo, Siberian Husky, Alan DavisOAJ

24069 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisOAJ

24064 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterOAJ

24031 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrOAJ

24025 Nashville, Border Collie, Karen GormanOAJ

20 16Jump Height = # of dogs

20272 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinOAJ

20261 Owen, All American, Liz ScottOAJ

20256 Merlin, Australian Shepherd, Donna Jean MaheuxOAJ

20248 Rory, Border Collie, Patricia BerteOAJ

20242 Toasty, Whippet, Ariel SchoenfeldOAJ

20240 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseOAJ

20155 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookOAJ

20150 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereOAJ

20096 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtOAJ

20062 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanOAJ

20055 River, Border Collie, Mary ThurlowOAJ

20038 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyOAJ

20011 Emme, Border Collie, Rachael CarloOAJ

20267 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonOJP

20252 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniOJP

20171 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonOJP

16 13Jump Height = # of dogs

16118 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOAJ

16117 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienOAJ

16107 Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan KarschOAJ

16090 Karma, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen FremuthOAJ

16078 Mae, English Springer Spaniel, Kathryn GroppOAJ

16058 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshOAJ

16052 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartOAJ

16049 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonOAJ

16200 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOJP

16161 Buddy, All American, Wendy LewisOJP

16150 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverOJP

16146 Bodhi, Australian Shepherd, Melinda MossOJP

16122 Maggie, Boxer, Carol BrowerOJP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12102 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

OAJ

12092 Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaOAJ

12089 Aries, Papillon, Cynthia FoleyOAJ

12039 Solace, Toy Poodle, Donna AmaralOAJ

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

OAJ

8014 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerOAJ

8008 Tempi, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerOAJ

8091 Jamie, All American, Kathleen SteffensOJP

8083 Jesse, Miniature Schnauzer, Nancy DolanOJP

8046 EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl BrownOJP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4011 Caley, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Mary MullenJudge:

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24109 Jamie, Golden Retriever, Linda FaderNAJA

24105 Gibbs, Standard Poodle, Bette WilkinsNAJA

24078 Raven, Doberman Pinscher, Jessica EdgerlyNAJB

24070 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingNAJB

24068 Ranger, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskeyNAJB

24061 Dazzle, Flat Coated Retriever, Margaret UminskyNAJB

24046 Jack, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasNAJB

24037 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldNAJB

24033 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanNAJB

24030 Corah, Saluki, Celeste JohnsonNAJB

24015 CJ, German Shepherd Dog, Louise JollymanNAJB

24011 Bella, German Shepherd Dog, Kelly HagstrandNAJB

20 23Jump Height = # of dogs

20290 Spell, Golden Retriever, Diane DriscollNAJA

20273 Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari LavalliNAJA

20245 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara AuboisNAJA

20086 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinNAJA

20255 Neo, Border Collie, Laurie-Ann GagnonNAJB

20249 Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy HaynesNAJB

20170 Odessa, Rottweiler, Michele HermannNAJB

20154 Saffron, Labrador Retriever, Linda Heron WindNAJB

20106 Navy, Standard Poodle, Rebecca LetsonNAJB

20085 Spring, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneNAJB

20082 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAJB
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20063 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberNAJB

20050 Hex, Border Collie, Marcy RauchNAJB

20030 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinNAJB

20028 Smoke, Border Collie, Teague JacksonNAJB

20012 Zoe, Border Collie, Carol  CarloNAJB

20274 Kiana, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen MacKayNAJP

20253 Riptide, Labrador Retriever, Elaine FrimpterNAJP

20251 Gazelle, All American, Debra GrahamNAJP

20173 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierNAJP

20112 Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly TruskauskasNAJP

20098 Kodi, Belgian Tervuren, Teague JacksonNAJP

20033 Diva, Belgian Sheepdog, Rebecca MillerNAJP

16 15Jump Height = # of dogs

16162 Sebastian, Field Spaniel, Kelly BairNAJA

16068 Leeloo, All American, Tony BenoitNAJA

16163 Whisky, All American, Marie-Josee BureauNAJB

16104 Morgen, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen FremuthNAJB

16086 Ziva, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TiceNAJB

16059 Smitty, Miniature American Shepherd, Donald 

Denette

NAJB

16053 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonNAJB

16048 Gwendolyn, Schapendoes, Kim ParkerNAJB

16178 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNAJP

16177 Scarlett, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNAJP

16119 River, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Susan 

Crimmins

NAJP

16115 Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy 

Obara

NAJP

16110 Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiNAJP

16095 Brady, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiNAJP

16036 Jeter, Australian Shepherd, Karen Ann BachelleNAJP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12091 Herbert, All American, Ashlyn ChebroNAJA

12027 Taffy, All American, Rebecca KayNAJA

12103 Berkeley, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa SmeyNAJB

12017 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonNAJB

12093 Meggy Q, All American, Sylvie FontaineNAJP

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8090 Cocoa Puff, Chihuahua, Teresa LabrieNAJB

8086 Holly, West Highland White Terrier, Nancy DolanNAJB

8085 Scotchy, All American, Marie-Josee BureauNAJB

8062 Miranda, Papillon, Patricia CarltonNAJB

8041 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesNAJB

8018 Laeris, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Laurie 

Lavalley

NAJB

8009 Arlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby ChaseNAJP

8003 Claire, Shetland Sheepdog, Kim ParkerNAJP

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Annette NarelJudge:

24 21Jump Height = # of dogs

24100 Rave, Australian Shepherd, Colin BirdXFA

24084 Chet, Border Collie, Allison BlakleyXFA

24080 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer XFA

24058 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerXFA

24050 Indy, Weimaraner, Dorothy KirkXFA

24043 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaXFA

24013 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinXFA

24096 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyXFB

24088 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingXFB

24073 Hemi, Giant Schnauzer, Rebecca LetsonXFB

24072 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle BrechterXFB

24071 Koda, Alaskan Malamute, Pamela RenockXFB

24059 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraXFB

24056 Slam, Golden Retriever, Marcia HallidayXFB

24048 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookXFB

24047 Rubyrose, Irish Setter, Karen GoldbergXFB

24020 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsXFB

24016 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy BeardXFB

24014 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineXFB

24007 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

24003 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineXFB

20 42Jump Height = # of dogs

20199 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardXFA

20182 Twinkie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Emily ClarkXFA

20146 Quest, Golden Retriever, Karin BoydXFA

20141 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

XFA

20130 Tucker, Golden Retriever, Karen HagstrandXFA

20060 Zim, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensXFA

20048 Roxy, Border Collie, Richard DeAmelioXFA

20032 Stellaluna, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac GiffertXFA

20011 Emme, Border Collie, Rachael CarloXFA

20219 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaXFB

20211 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyXFB
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20206 Whispa, Standard Poodle, Christine CimagliaXFB

20202 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20195 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtXFB

20143 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeXFB

20137 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

XFB

20133 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitXFB

20131 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingXFB

20123 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereXFB

20120 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFB

20102 Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsXFB

20091 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20057 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20054 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayXFB

20052 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonXFB

20038 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyXFB

20037 Blaze, Border Collie, Carol CasellaXFB

20036 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelXFB

20029 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20010 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

20009 Elf, Border Collie, Melanie BehrensXFB

20253 Riptide, Labrador Retriever, Elaine FrimpterXFPA

20172 Shadow, Bullmastiff, Rolissa NashXFPA

20171 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonXFPA

20159 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaXFPA

20229 Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanXFPB

20178 Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley CarrickXFPB

20156 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneXFPB

20122 Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterXFPB

20114 Cody, Golden Retriever, Michelle FosterXFPB

20103 Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith BowenXFPB

20019 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettXFPB

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16143 Lily, All American, Amy HaynesXFA

16106 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterXFA

16052 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartXFA

16160 Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa SchaeferXFB

16142 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

16140 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFB

16138 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

16111 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilXFB

16084 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoXFB

16083 Jane, Miniature Poodle, Lisa PottsXFB

16081 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultXFB

16079 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraXFB

16076 Tika, Australian Cattle Dog, John GianninotoXFB

16071 Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne SimonXFB

16070 Maggie, Iceland Sheepdog, Donald DenetteXFB

16054 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

16039 Sundae, Border Collie, Jodi KellarXFB

16154 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyXFPA

16112 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingXFPA

16102 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeXFPB

16007 Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardXFPB

16005 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFPB

16004 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliXFPB

16002 Billy, Border Collie, Michelle FosterXFPB

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12040 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsXFA

12026 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsXFA

12057 Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

XFB

12050 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesXFB

12037 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzXFB

12035 Tucker, Miniature Pinscher, Darlene ReillyXFB

12033 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonXFB

12030 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12029 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12019 Maggie, Beagle, Jodi KellarXFB

12087 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisXFPA

12069 Ruffian, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara RogersXFPA

12098 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleXFPB

12044 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilXFPB

8 10Jump Height = # of dogs

8065 Spree, Longhaired Dachshund, Karin BoydXFB

8049 Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine HolmesXFB

8037 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8032 Ivy Lea, Miniature Pinscher, Darlene ReillyXFB

8028 Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando RussellXFB

8025 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

8017 Jada, Wire Hair Dachshund, Maryanne SantomauroXFB

8004 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauXFB

8039 Sophie, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa SmeyXFPA

8010 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonXFPB
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FAST Open/Open P

Mary MullenJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24108 Ilsa, Great Dane, Teresa LabrieOF

24107 Eureka, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen 

MacKay

OF

24102 Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinOF

24097 Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica FerlandOF

24083 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonOF

24032 Tangle, Afghan Hound, Diane BaumanOF

24024 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereOF

24008 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotOF

20 19Jump Height = # of dogs

20272 Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlinOF

20260 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOF

20197 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanOF

20191 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerOF

20179 Gili, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardOF

20170 Odessa, Rottweiler, Michele HermannOF

20148 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyOF

20126 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuOF

20106 Navy, Standard Poodle, Rebecca LetsonOF

20096 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtOF

20081 Blue, Border Collie, Lynda GarrandOF

20050 Hex, Border Collie, Marcy RauchOF

20040 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzOF

20013 Rumor, Belgian Malinois, Dale ChristiansonOF

20012 Zoe, Border Collie, Carol  CarloOF

20271 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  OFP

20224 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanOFP

20098 Kodi, Belgian Tervuren, Teague JacksonOFP

20046 Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia InnesOFP

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16172 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleOF

16130 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtOF

16118 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOF

16117 Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'BrienOF

16114 Joyful, Brittany, Andrea LeeOF

16105 Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy HeightOF

16090 Karma, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen FremuthOF

16073 Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen DanaOF

16149 Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerOFP

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12101 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichOF

12064 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

OF

12016 Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise HurwitzOF

12011 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireOF

12086 Regan, Border Collie, Kim-Athena NickolasOFP

12070 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulskyOFP

12053 Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOFP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8092 Phoenix, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dusty NasonOF

8090 Cocoa Puff, Chihuahua, Teresa LabrieOF

8063 Acela, Papillon, Jill BlumOF

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4017 Laddie Mae, Chihuahua, Teresa LabrieOFP

FAST Novice A/B/P

Ken FairchildJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24105 Gibbs, Standard Poodle, Bette WilkinsNAF

24089 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuNBF

24069 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisNBF

24065 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerNBF

24061 Dazzle, Flat Coated Retriever, Margaret UminskyNBF

24037 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldNBF

24030 Corah, Saluki, Celeste JohnsonNBF

24025 Nashville, Border Collie, Karen GormanNBF

20 17Jump Height = # of dogs

20245 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara AuboisNAF

20180 Safari, Border Collie, Susan HansonNAF

20275 Jagger, Australian Shepherd, Patricia BerteNBF

20262 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekNBF

20249 Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy HaynesNBF

20242 Toasty, Whippet, Ariel SchoenfeldNBF

20240 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseNBF

20183 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtNBF

20085 Spring, Dalmatian, Sara PruyneNBF

20082 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNBF
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20069 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldNBF

20030 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinNBF

20028 Smoke, Border Collie, Teague JacksonNBF

20274 Kiana, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen MacKayNPF

20252 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNPF

20251 Gazelle, All American, Debra GrahamNPF

20173 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierNPF

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16068 Leeloo, All American, Tony BenoitNAF

16176 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNBF

16174 Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather SidmoreNBF

16171 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

NBF

16163 Whisky, All American, Marie-Josee BureauNBF

16131 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisNBF

16128 Logan, German Pinscher, Patricia McDonaldNBF

16125 Rhoda, Standard Schnauzer, Brenda SylvesterNBF

16104 Morgen, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen FremuthNBF

16086 Ziva, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill TiceNBF

16051 Max, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo JohnsonNBF

16048 Gwendolyn, Schapendoes, Kim ParkerNBF

16034 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireNBF

16178 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNPF

16177 Scarlett, Labrador Retriever, Erika DukeNPF

16150 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverNPF

16146 Bodhi, Australian Shepherd, Melinda MossNPF

16119 River, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Susan 

Crimmins

NPF

16115 Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy 

Obara

NPF

16088 Jemma, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyNPF

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Taffy, All American, Rebecca KayNAF

12104 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtNBF

12103 Berkeley, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa SmeyNBF

12066 Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela MannesNBF

12039 Solace, Toy Poodle, Donna AmaralNBF

12022 Cruze, Beagle, Lucienne McPhersonNBF

12017 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonNBF

12093 Meggy Q, All American, Sylvie FontaineNPF

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8085 Scotchy, All American, Marie-Josee BureauNBF

8062 Miranda, Papillon, Patricia CarltonNBF

8072 Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea RuzzoNPF

8003 Claire, Shetland Sheepdog, Kim ParkerNPF
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